

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).693/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 24/11/2004 in CRLBA No. 19695/2004 of  
The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

UPENDRA KUMAR SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MUNNA CHOUBEY @ VYOMESH CHOUBEY & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,stay and office report ))

Date: 25/07/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner(s)

M/s Rohan Thawani, Prashant Kumar, Advs.

For Respondent(s)

M/s SWA Qadri, Mohad.S., Ravi Prakash,  
Lakshmi Raman Singh, Advs.

M/s CD Singh, Samer Ali, Praveen Swarup, Advs.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

our weeks' time to file As prayed on behalf of respondent no.1, we grant f

counter affidavit; one week thereafter for rejoinder, if any. Let the matter be posted

soon after the pleadings are filed.

[Naresh Kumar]  
jay Dhawan]

Court Master

[Vi

Court Master